As directed by the Competent Authority vide STQC HQr's letter No. 8(1)/2000-PA 
Dl. 28-06-2000 &No 8(1)/2000-PA dl. 05-07-2000 on the above mentioned subject, you 
are not entitled to payment of Special Duty Allowance. The special duty allowance drawn 
by you from 20-09-94 to till date is calculated as Rs.63,189/- (Rupees sixty three 
thousand one hundred & eighty nine) only, the same will be recovered from you salary 
@Rs. 1,000/- P.M. commencing from August, 2000. This is for your kind information. 

Yours fiiithfully 

(kDUTI'A) 
Admu-Cuin-Acàounts Officer 

Copy to: 	 - 

The Director General, STQC irectorate, Ministryof Information Technology, New